
Room 
Number

Staff Member Position
Phone 
Number

Picture Email Address

STUDENT SERVICES

232B G. Michelle Alvarez
Speech Language 

Pathologist (Tu, W, Th) 199232 gloria.alvarez2@apsva.us

232C Kristi Bezy
Speech Language 

Pathologist 199232 kristi.bezy@apsva.us

232A Christy Tolevski

Speech Language 
Pathologist (Tu, Weds, 

Th) christy.tolevski@apsva.us

233 Carmela Del Vecchio
Occupational 

Therapist 199233
carmela.

delvecchio@apsva.us

233 Ken Mifflin
Occupational Therapy 

Assistant 199233 kenneth.mifflin@apsva.us

230A Pausha Monroe Psychologist 2220
pausha.monroe@apsva.

us



230C Javier Martinez Social Worker 8617
francisco.

martinez@apsva.us

140 Vashon Bethea Testing Coordinator vashon.bethea@apsva.us

Syphax Jill Baird Physical Therapist Syphax jill.baird@apsva.us

Syphax Deborah Hammer Autism Specialist
deborah.hammer@apsva.

us

CLINIC

Clinic Karen Hartzler School Nurse 8611 khartzler@arlingtonva.us

Clinic Houda Fakkar Clinician 8605 hfakkar@arlingtonva.us

SCHOOL-BASED SUBS/ASSISTANTS



Carolyn Parker
School-based Sub 9-12 

AM carolyn.parker@apsva.us

Mariam Abdelgadir Frequent Sub

Zineb (Ms. Z) Frequent Sub

Twila Glick Frequent Sub

Helen Bard-Sobola Frequent Sub

FREQUENT VOLUNTEERS

Dan Goodman (Mr. Dan)


